Net

BEFORE THEHONORABLE KHYBER PAKHZTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALPESHAWAR SERVICE APPEAL NO. 657 OF 2023

- 1. Govt. of KP Through Chief Secretary Health Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 2. Govt. of KP Through Secretary Health Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 3. Director General Provincial Health Services Academy KP Peshawar
- 4. Director General Health Services KP Peshawar
- 5. Principal Paramedical Institute of Technology D I Khan
- 6. Principal Public Health School D I Khan

Versus

Mr. Jan Alam......Respondent

APPLICATION FOR DELETION RESPONDENT NO. 4 I.E. DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FROM THE LIST OF RESPONDENTS

Index

S. No.	Description	Annexure	Pages No.
1	Application		1
2	Affidavit		2
3	Authority letter	*	3

Deponent

BEFORE THEHONORABLE KHYBER PAKHZTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNALPESHAWAR

Khyher Pakhtukhwa Service Tribuoal

Diago No.

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 657 OF 2023

.	24-0	9-21

1. Govt. of KP Through Chief Secretary Health Civil Secretariat Peshawar

- 2. Govt. of KP Through Secretary Health Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 3. Director General Provincial Health Services Academy KP Peshawar
- 4. Director General Health Services KP Peshawar
- 5. Principal Paramedical Institute of Technology D I Khan
- 6. Principal Public Health School D I Khan

Versus

Mr. Jan Alam......Respondent

APPLICATION FOR DELETION RESPONDENT NO. 4 I.E. DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FROM THE LIST OF RESPONDENTS

Affidavit

I, Dr. Muhammad Saleem, Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, under the directions of the Competent Authority, do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of the application on behalf of Respondents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal.

24<u>09</u> 2024

Court Pg

Deponent

BEFORE THEHONORABLE KHYBER PAKHZTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNALPESHAWAR SERVICE APPEAL NO, 657 OF 2023

- 1. Govt. of KP Through Chief Secretary Health Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 2. Govt. of KP Through Secretary Health Civil Secretariat Peshawar
- 3. Director General Provincial Health Services Academy KP Peshawar
- 4. <u>Director General Health Services KP Peshawar</u>
- 5. Principal Paramedical Institute of Technology D I Khan
- 6. Principal Public Health School D I Khan

Versus

Mr. Jan Alam......Respondent

APPLICATION FOR DELETION RESPONDENT NO. 4 I.E. DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FROM THE LIST OF RESPONDENTS

Respectfully Sheweth,

- 1. That the above cite case is pending in the Honorable Tribunal and is fixed for hearing on 24/11/2024.
- 2. The subject case is mainly related to *Director General Provincial Health Services Academy (PHSA)* as the appellant is employee of DG PHSA.

It is therefore humbly prayed that Respondent No. 4 i.e. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa may please be deleted from the list of respondents.

(Appellants through)

(Dr. Muhammad Saleem)

Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

All communications should be addressed to the Director General Health Services

Peshawar and not to any official by name

Office # 091-9210269 Fax # 091-9210230

AUTHORITY LETTER

Muhammad Yousaf Jamal Focal Person Litigation Section Directorate General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby authorized to attend/defend the court cases and file Parawise Comments / Reply on behalf of the undersigned before the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal and its Camp Courts.

Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar